January 2000 1 MIC5237
MIC5237 Micrel
Typical Application
MIC5237
500mA Low-Dropout Regulator
Preliminary Information
General Description
The MIC5237 is a general-purpose low-dropout regulator

• SMPS post-regulator/dc-to-dc modules
• Consumer and personal electronics
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Junct. Temp. Range Package
MIC5237-2.5BT 2.5V –40°C to +125°C TO-220
MIC5237-2.5BU 2.5V –40°C to +125°C TO-263
MIC5237-3.3BT 3.3V –40°C to +125°C TO-220
MIC5237-3.3BU 3.3V –40°C to +125°C TO-263
MIC5237-5.0BT 5.0V –40°C to +125°C TO-220
MIC5237-5.0BU 5.0V –40°C to +125°C TO-263
MIC5237-5.0
IN OUT
GND1.0µF 1.0µF
tantalum
VIN
≥5.6V
VOUT
5.0V ±3%
Micrel, Inc. • 1849 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 944-0970 • http://www.micrel.com
MIC5237 Micrel
MIC5237 2 January 2000
Pin Description
Pin No. Pin Name Pin Function
1 IN Supply Input